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Letter Amendment to Dlrcctor s Decmon NS A-"98-884
' Randélmelson & Christina Latsen
Amendmem to NQA—98-88 (formally GozdowskllHanners)

Director’ s Decision - for NSA-98.88, recorded in Book .2!2. - Page
i ' Audrtorsﬁle# [ﬂ[é‘Q , recorded on the __ //## dayof
. and Finsl Orvdexr for NSA-A€ Q¢

ve A'm Eon- a1 Bae 2271, Ml‘bf‘&f\ le- 121574 on 6
: Smg!c-;am:ly residence and garage 4 hkx’

South of Scenic Helghts Road off of Cook-Underwood Koad, in Underwood

Section 20 of T3N, RICE, W. M., and identified as Skamama County Tax Lot # 3-
10-20-34-1100.

LEGAL: - Sec Page 4

ZONING: : Genenl Managanem Area, Residential (R-5)

" June 72001

Der.Ne!son,Ms-La:sm&Mr.VanderZanden,

ThePlannmg Dq:almrentnssmdaDnector s Decision on March 10, 1999 for the above referenced

q)plmmgwh!dlwasﬂlenappeakdmﬂnﬂomdofﬁdjusunmwhomsuedaDemsmonMay27 1999,
M»wasalsoappaledmdlhaasemedmajomtmonondatedjannryﬁ 2000. Ori May 23, 2001 we
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Amendment NSA-98-83
PFoge2 -

veccived a letter from you requesting an amendment to relocate the g'amg‘e'to»me east side of the house.
Although this change (shown on the attached site plan) is fairly minor, an amendment must be completed -
to approve the change in the site plan as condition #1 of the original Director’s Decisicn states:

Hy AN dchlop;nehts shall be @iﬂmt with the enclosed site plan, unless modified by the
- following conditions of approval. If modified, the site plan shali be consistent with the
conditions of approval. . )

A site visit was conducted on June 6, 2001 to review potential scenic effects of this request. Site
development options are constrained on the property due to topography and the narrow and long shape of
- the property. The site visit confirmed that relocating the garage to the east side of the house, would not
increase the visibility of the garage from that of the approved location on the west side of the house. The
garage would be partially screened at either location by the house. The screening plantings that were agreed
to in the joint motion, and the retention of as /many trees as practicable for the development, will also
minimize visibility of the garage. Additionally, your newly submitted plans indicate that the garage will
actually be smaller and will reduce the amount of grading required, than the originally approved garage.

Thus_. this amendment is found éooepfable and condition #1 now states:

1 All developments shall be consistent with the enclosed site plan dated May 23, 2001,
: unless modified by the following condifions of approval. If modified, the site plan shall be
-~ consistent with the conditions of approval.

Pursuant to SCC §22.06.080(B), a change or alteration to an approved action, if determined to be mihbr by
- the Director, may be “deemed consistent with the provisions of this Title and the findings and conciusions

on the ofiginal application.” I have determined that the proposed request constitutes a mincr change,
therefore, the original decision sha!l be amended to relocate the garage to the east side of the house.

Al of the original conditions i the Directéi’s Decision are still valid and shall be complind with. As a
reminder, this letter ameadiment needs te be recorded at the County Anditor’s office s was your
‘Director’s Decision and Motions. If you have any questions, please give me a call at 509-427-9458.

Sincerely, R o
. Heather O’Donnell ' } :
Associate Planner S

APPEALS

This Administrative Decision of the Director shall be final unless reversed or modified on appeal. A written
Notice of Appeal may be filed by an interested person within 20 days from the date hereof. Appeal may be
T ade tg the Skamania County Board of Adjustment, P.O. Box 7 , Stevenson, WA 98648, on or before

@ Notice of Appeal fornis are available at the Department Office. :
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On November 30, 1998 the Columbia River Gorge Commission overturned a Skamama County Dxreclor s -
Decision 18 months after the 20 day appeal period had expired. You are hereby wamed thaf you are T
proceeding at your own risk and Skarnania County will not be liable for any damages you incur in reliance -

upoa your Du'ector s Decnsnon or any amendmeats thereto.

¢cc: Skamania County Building Departinent
Skamania County Assessor’s Office -
Persons submitting written comments in a tlmel,' manner
Yakama Indian Nation
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation
Confederated Tribes of the Warm Spnngs ’
- Nez Perce Tribe -
Columbia River Gorge Commission
U.S. Forest Sérvice - NSA Office
Board of County Comm:ssmnels

\VS&)S\Odomeands‘.‘osi\Nelsmlorsm% ~88.doc
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S!atutory Warranty Deed

THE l.R\\TOI\ DAMIEL A. a.onras and HARTANN S. MEIS husblnd and wife—

:deranvaef FOR ONE DOLLAR AII'D LOVE AND A}T"CHOII—

the b daime Sesenbed reat estate. siziated in the Cosniy o ‘of SEAMANIA
lot 13 of SCENIC HEIGRIS HO. 'l sccording to the offacial plat ther=of on fils

and of record at page 133 of Book A of i’lats. Records of Skzmznia County, ‘Huh[ngton.

19587, 3ed :zecorded February 15.

Ll el

Daaiel A ri; ~ners

Dc:nber
- & —

‘{arv:n'\ 5. #Hanne

£t rome nae T B amlamcis cee trs

NITY DEVELZ A ]

o2 3L COnLess 306G warreals 1o DM[B. CIEGC S.WDS and LESA LIN m bmblnd and wife, and
BOLLY EANNERS PONGRACZ-BARTEA and GEORCE ARDREW "(‘HCIACZ—MITEA. wife acd Busdand-—

- Suate of Waehingur o

TO: An easesent and tl;h! of way for the existing ro:d over znd across the north-
westerly corner of the real estaze under scarch for access to Lot 12 of Sceaic
delights No. 1 according to the plat aforesald reserved ie decd dated February 3.
13675 at page 33 of Book 57 of Deeds. under
Auditor’'s File No. 65155, Records of Skamaniz County, Washington.




mmmﬂhbwmw:ommbcaﬁmofme
garage as shown on the site plan._ Tm;n'aoedauwﬂssmalerlhmme
Gozﬂowsldahruuhilsboﬁaiﬂandﬂsheﬂm ‘nﬁdaw'wl

Webeievethatmeendumdplansoormtmtoalmecmdtﬁonsfor

mwalptw;slyaaeeduponformmzdowsldappicahon exceptror

garage reiocation. WShavebeencemfullyworkmmmTrantow
&lveyorsandSteveHead Formtoensmﬁmcompianoewmme
cu\ciﬁonsofapprwal

Please lot us know if there is offier Fformation required to faci¥tate approval
- ofthis| minor amendment by phoning Mark VanderZanden at 503-281-
5643 of reaching him by fax at 503-280-1121.

TEUNAINUXTRT SN

s 883/ 83x8A

Sewveund Desion
3405 NE Hencock
Portland Oregon 97212
503.281.5643 T
503.280.1121 F
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Skamahia County B

Department of Planning and
_Community Development

Slamania Conty Coxthouse Amex - ’

Pust Office Bom 790 T
Steverson, Washington 98648 -
509 427-9458 FAX: 509 427.8258

MEMORANDUM :

To:  Randall Nelson & Christina Larsen

R : From: Heather O’Donnell, Associate Planner
7 Date: Jﬁly 2, 2001

- B Re:  Clarification for Letter Amendment on File No. NSA-98-88 : -

A Letter Amendment decision o File No. NSA-98-88 was issued on Jiine 7, 2001, The'
. ) amendment was fequested to move the location of the garage to the west of the house, rather than
. at the originally approved location to the east of the house.

B o ) - The cast and west locations were imistaké'nlj switched in the Letier Amendment approval.
: - Hewever, 1 believe that this mistake is obvious, since the amended site plan and the request for
-- 1 the amendment were both attached to the Letter Amendment decision when it was issted.

Therefore, since this is a letter of clarification on the Letter Amendment decision, please also

record this memorandum with your Letter Amendment decision and site plan. Additionally, this

wiil not restart the 20 day appeal period on your Letter Amendment decision, which was up on
June 27, 2001. . :

If you have any further questions, please contact me at (509) 427-9458. TEank You.

WisAsys\Oonnel\ o respienos\98 - B8 Ackarfication doc




